Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMS Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     CSK Auto, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Identifix, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Arizona Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance YExecution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 13, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name  Cother_Release	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Minnesota  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2189598 (See Schedule I)  Additional sheet(s) attached?		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: CT Lies Solutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Attn: Susan O'Brian Street Address: 187 Walf Road, Sulta 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City:Albany.  State: New York	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5083  Expiration Date 10/12  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:  Signature  Made D, Emeguelli	December 15, 2010  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTC, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## SCHEDULE I

## U.S. TRADEMARKS:

Title	Trademark Serial Number	Issue Date/ Filing Date
IDENTIFIX	2189598	09/15/1998
REPAIR-TRAC	2311556	01/25/2000

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release"), dated as of December 13, 2010 is made by CSK AUTO, INC. in its capacity as a lender ("Grantor"), in favor of the undersigned borrower ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, Grantee and Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 21, 2005, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified (together with all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Note");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Note the parties hereto entered into a grant of security interest in trademarks, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3833, Frame 0811 on August 12, 2008, under which Grantee granted to Grantor, as a lender, a security interest in all of Grantee's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, including all appurtenant goodwill of any and all of the foregoing as set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Note has now been satisfied and Grantee has requested Grantor's release, and Grantor has agreed to release, any and all interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral and assign any and all rights it may have in the Trademark Collateral to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. Grantor does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral and hereby assigns any and all rights it may have in the Trademark Collateral to Grantee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CSK AUTO, INC.

By:

Name: Thomas McFall
Title: CFO and Treasurer

Acknowledged and Agreed to:

IDENTIFIX, INC.

Name: 9

Title: @22 4 0

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

NY3 3070648 (

**RECORDED: 12/22/2010**